
Appendix B 
ASOS Program Management Committee (APMC) Membership 

       
 
Chair (non-voting)  
 Mr. John Van Kuren 
 NWS, OPS2 
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 4426) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
 Phone 301-713-0039 x155 
 Fax   301-713-3236 
 John Vankuren@noaa.gov 
 

 
Alternate  
 Mr. Joseph Facundo  
 NWS, OPS22  
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 4426) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
 Phone 301-713-0008 x101 
 Fax   301-713-2099 
 Joseph.Facundo@noaa.gov 

 
ASOS Product Improvement Mgr. (non-
voting) 
 John Monte 
 NWS, OST11 
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 15205) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
 Phone 301-713-1975 x160 
 Fax   301-713-0173 
 John.Monte@noaa.gov  
 

 
Alternate 
 
Mr. Richard Lewis 
NWS, OST32 
43741 Weather Service Road 
Sterling, Virginia 20166 
Phone 703-661-1214 
Fax 703-471-1374 
Richard.Lewis@noaa.gov 

 
DOC Members 
 Bruce Giza 
 NWS, OST1 
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 15114) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
 Phone 301-713-0555 x108 
 Fax   301-713-0173 
 Bruce.Giza@noaa.gov  
 
 Kevin Schrab 
 NWS, OS7 
 1325 East-West Hwy. (Room 14201) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
 Phone 301-713-1792 x130 
 Fax 301-713-1598 
 Kevin.Schrab@noaa.gov 
 

 
Alternates 
TBD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Mr. Jim Heil 
 NWS, OS23 
 1325 East-West Hwy (Room 14420) 
 Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
 Phone 301-713-1792 x140 
 Fax   301-713-1958 
 James.Heil@noaa.gov 
 
  
 



 
 
DOD Members 
TBD  
 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Harold Elkins 
HQ AFWA/XP 
106 Peacekeeper Dr (Suite 2N3) 
Offutt AFB NE 68113-4039 
Phone 402-294-3585 
Harold.Elkins@afwa.af.mil 
 

 
Alternates 
Timothy R. (Tim) Kimbrell  
PEO C4I and Space 
PMW-180-3B2 
Phone 843-218-5813 
Tim.Kimbrell@navy.mil  
 
 
Mr. Frank A. “Tony” Leute  
HQ AFWA/XP 
106 Peacekeeper Dr (Suite 2N3) 
Offutt AFB NE 68113-4039 
Phone 402-294-3585 
Tony.Leute@afwa.af.mil 

 
DOT Members 
Mr. Richard A. Thoma 
Director, Safety and Operations 
Support, ATO-W  
800 Independence Ave, SW (Room 
725) 
Washington, DC 20591         
Phone 202-267-7655 
Richard.Thoma@faa.gov 
  
  
Mr. Carmine Primeggia 
FAA, AWA 
800 Independence Ave, SW 
Washington, DC 20591 
(202)385-8765 
carmine.primeggia@faa.gov 
 

 
Alternates 
Mr. Richard Simmons 
Manager, NAS Support Group, AJW-13 
800 Independence Ave, SW (Room 723) 
Washington, DC 20591 
202-267-3051 
Richard.Simmons@faa.gov 
 
 
TBD 

 
Executive Secretariat  
(non-voting) 
Ms. Deborah Lavine 
NWS, W/OS1 
1325 East-West Hwy (Room 14203) 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
Phone (301) 713-1706 x149 
Deborah.lavine@noaa.gov 

 

 
Alternate 
(non-voting) 
Mr. Rob Ericson 
NWS, W/OS12 
1325 East-West Hwy (Room 14470) 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3233 
Phone (301) 713-1373 x162 
Rob.Ericson@noaa.gov 

 


